NHPUC NO. 21 - ELECTRICITY DELIVERY First Revised Page 128
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Original Page 128
Rate EV-L

Rate EV-L Commercial Plug In Electric Vehicle Charging Station
Availability

Retail Delivery Service under this rate is available for separately metered electric vehicle charging
stations. A Customer will take delivery service on this rate if the Company estimates that its
average use will be greater than 72 kW of Demand. If electricity is delivered through more than
one meter, except at the Company’s option, the charge for electricity delivered through each meter
shall be computed separately under this rate. The rates for energy (kWh) based charges are seasonal

with a winter period from November 1 to April 30 and a summer period from May 1 to October
31.

Character of Service

Service supplied under this rate will be 60 cycle, alternating current either:

e Three-phase secondary normally at a nominal voltage of 120/208, or 277/480 volts for
loads greater than 72 kW. Demand of 150 kVa or greater will be generally served by
padmounted transformer service according to the Company’s Specifications for Electrical
Installations.

e Three-phase primary normally at a nominal voltage of 2400, 4160, 4800, 7200, 13,200 or
13,800 volts for loads greater than 72 kW. Demand of 150 kVa or greater will be
generally served by padmounted transformer service according to the Company’s
Specifications for Electrical Installations.

All voltages are not available in every area.

Rates per Month

The rate per month will be the sum of the applicable Customer, Demand and Energy Charges subject to the
adjustments in this tariff;

Rates for Retail Delivery Service Effective May 1. 2022, through October 31, 2022

Customer Charge $435.18 per month

Energy Charges Per Kilowatt-Hour (cents per kilowatt-hour)

Distribution Charge Off Peak 2:6752.511
Distribution Charge Mid Peak 32213.023
Distribution Charge Critical Peak 3.5933.372
Reliability Enhancement/Vegetation Management 0.001
Total Distribution Charge Off Peak 2:6762.512
Total Distribution Charge Mid Peak 32223.024
Total Distribution Charge Critical Peak 3-5943.373
Transmission Charge Off Peak 0.000
Issued: Angust-5-2022April 13, 2023 Issued by: /s/ Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman

Effective:  August 1, 2022 Title: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,661 in Docket No. DE 22-035, dated July 29, 2022
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Rate EV-M

Rate EV-M Commercial Plug In Electric Vehicle Charging Station
Availability

Retail Delivery Service under this rate is available for separately metered electric vehicle charging
stations. A Customer will take delivery service on this rate if the Company estimates that its
average use will be no greater than 72 kW of Demand. If electricity is delivered through more than
one meter, except at the Company’s option, the charge for electricity delivered through each meter
shall be computed separately under this rate. The rates for energy (kWh) based charges are
seasonal with a winter period from November 1 to April 30 and a summer period from May 1 to
October 31.

Character of Service

Service supplied under this rate will be 60 cycle, alternating current single-phase normally three-
wire at a nominal voltage of 120/240 volts for loads less than 72 kilowatts. All voltages are not
available in every area.

Rates per Month

The rate per month will be the sum of the applicable Customer, Demand and Energy Charges
subject to the adjustments in this tariff:

Rates for Retail Delivery Service Effective May 1., 2022. through October 31, 2022

Customer Charge $72.52 per month
Energy Charges Per Kilowatt-Hour (cents per kilowatt-hour)

Distribution Charge Off Peak 3.7384319
Distribution Charge Mid Peak 3.9134.522
Distribution Charge Critical Peak 4.5725283
Reliability Enhancement/Vegetation Management 0.001

Total Distribution Charge Off Peak 3.7394.320
Total Distribution Charge Mid Peak 3.9144:523
Total Distribution Charge Critical Peak 4.5725284
Transmission Charge Off Peak 0.000
Transmission Charge Mid Peak 2.128
Transmission Charge Critical Peak 17.461
Energy Service Charge Off Peak 11.424
Energy Service Charge Mid Peak 14.509
Energy Service Charge Critical Peak 58.924
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor (0.051)
Storm Recovery Adjustment Factor 0.000
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Rate EV-L

Rate EV-L Commercial Plug In Electric Vehicle Charging Station
Availability

Retail Delivery Service under this rate is available for separately metered electric vehicle charging
stations. A Customer will take delivery service on this rate if the Company estimates that its
average use will be greater than 72 kW of Demand. If electricity is delivered through more than
one meter, except at the Company’s option, the charge for electricity delivered through each meter
shall be computed separately under this rate. The rates for energy (kWh) based charges are seasonal

with a winter period from November 1 to April 30 and a summer period from May 1 to October
31.

Character of Service

Service supplied under this rate will be 60 cycle, alternating current either:

e Three-phase secondary normally at a nominal voltage of 120/208, or 277/480 volts for
loads greater than 72 kW. Demand of 150 kVa or greater will be generally served by
padmounted transformer service according to the Company’s Specifications for Electrical
Installations.

e Three-phase primary normally at a nominal voltage of 2400, 4160, 4800, 7200, 13,200 or
13,800 volts for loads greater than 72 kW. Demand of 150 kVa or greater will be
generally served by padmounted transformer service according to the Company’s
Specifications for Electrical Installations.

All voltages are not available in every area.

Rates per Month

The rate per month will be the sum of the applicable Customer, Demand and Energy Charges subject to the
adjustments in this tariff;

Rates for Retail Delivery Service Effective May 1. 2022, through October 31, 2022

Customer Charge $435.18 per month

Energy Charges Per Kilowatt-Hour (cents per kilowatt-hour)

Distribution Charge Off Peak 2:6752.511
Distribution Charge Mid Peak 32213.023
Distribution Charge Critical Peak 3.5933.372
Reliability Enhancement/Vegetation Management 0.001
Total Distribution Charge Off Peak 2:6762.512
Total Distribution Charge Mid Peak 32223.024
Total Distribution Charge Critical Peak 3-5943.373
Transmission Charge Off Peak 0.000
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Rate EV-M Commercial Plug In Electric Vehicle Charging Station
Availability

Retail Delivery Service under this rate is available for separately metered electric vehicle charging
stations. A Customer will take delivery service on this rate if the Company estimates that its
average use will be no greater than 72 kW of Demand. If electricity is delivered through more than
one meter, except at the Company’s option, the charge for electricity delivered through each meter
shall be computed separately under this rate. The rates for energy (kWh) based charges are
seasonal with a winter period from November 1 to April 30 and a summer period from May 1 to
October 31.

Character of Service

Service supplied under this rate will be 60 cycle, alternating current single-phase normally three-
wire at a nominal voltage of 120/240 volts for loads less than 72 kilowatts. All voltages are not
available in every area.

Rates per Month

The rate per month will be the sum of the applicable Customer, Demand and Energy Charges
subject to the adjustments in this tariff:

Rates for Retail Delivery Service Effective May 1., 2022. through October 31, 2022

Customer Charge $72.52 per month
Energy Charges Per Kilowatt-Hour (cents per kilowatt-hour)

Distribution Charge Off Peak 3.7384319
Distribution Charge Mid Peak 3.9134.522
Distribution Charge Critical Peak 4.5725283
Reliability Enhancement/Vegetation Management 0.001

Total Distribution Charge Off Peak 3.7394.320
Total Distribution Charge Mid Peak 3.9144:523
Total Distribution Charge Critical Peak 4.5725284
Transmission Charge Off Peak 0.000
Transmission Charge Mid Peak 2.128
Transmission Charge Critical Peak 17.461
Energy Service Charge Off Peak 11.424
Energy Service Charge Mid Peak 14.509
Energy Service Charge Critical Peak 58.924
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor (0.051)
Storm Recovery Adjustment Factor 0.000
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